

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR & DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, BALANGIR (Social Security Section)

Order No. 1789 Dt. 20. 09.2021 SANCTION ORDER

In pursuance of letter No 1613 / SSEPD Dt 22.02.2021 of Commissioner-Cum- Secretary to Govt. SSEPD Department, Odisha sanction is hereby accorded of Rs 2,50,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) only towards marriage incentive in favour of Sri Debarchan Bag (Person with Disability) S/O Bidu Bag, At - Gudvela GP - Gudvela & Smt. Rita Bag (normal person) D/O- Kunja Bag, At- Majhifasis, Po-Dahimal, PS- Tusura, Dist.- Balangir, Odisha. bearing Regd. No. 06/ Dt.25.08.2021 who got married on dt.26.03.2020 in the court of law vide Marriage No. 119 dated 16.10.2020 of GPEO cum - Registrar of Hindu Marriage, Gudvela Block.

The amount shall be deposited in their joint account which shall be fixed for 03 years & Collector & District Magistrate after that the couple can withdraw under joint signature.

Balangir

Memo No. 1790 Dt. 20.09. 2021 Copy to person concerned.

Copy to Verification Officer-cum- Tahasildar, Tusura for information & necessary

Copy to B.M, State Bank of India, Gudbhala for information and It is requested that the action. Bank can only allow the withdrawal in three phases, first 10% of funds after 6 months, next 10% after one year and the Balance 80% of funds after successful completion of 3 years from the date the amount is deposited in the joint account of the beneficiaries, i.e A/C No.- 33914606703 & IFSC SBIN0006348 for joint a/c holder name Debarchan Bag and Rita Bag. The couple can withdraw the amount under joint signature.

Copy to the Block Development Officer, Gudvela for information and necessary action.

Collector & District Magistrate
Balangir

Memo No. 1791 Dt. 20.09, 2021
Copy to the Director cum- Addl. Secretary, Department of Social Security & Empowerment of persons with disability, SIDR, Capital Hospital Campus, Unit- VI, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, for information & necessary action.

Collector & District Magistrate Balangir

Memo No. 1992 Dt. 20.09.2021
Copy along with joint photograph of couple forwarded to the DIG, NIC, Balangir for information. He is requested to upload the same in the District website.

> Collector & District Magistrate Balangir

